

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**Main Case No: CrI.P.No.7670 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
18.	31.01.2026	<p><b><u>KSR,J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Sita Ram Chaparla learned counsel assisted by Sri K.Gani Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri M.V.Durga Prasad, learned counsel assisted by Sri M.R.K.Chakravarthy, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Post on 06.02.2026.</p> <p>PSA</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>KSR,J</u></b></p>	